## **Attestation Statements**

Date: 2024-11-05

**TO:** Federal Communications Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046, USA

RE: Attestation Statements Part 2.911(d)(7) request for(FCC ID: 2A7CD-02003)

Wenzhou Chedunwang Electronic Technology CO.,LTD, the undersigned, hereby authorize REP America LLC\_to act as our designated U.S. agent for service of process, Wenzhou Chedunwang Electronic Technology CO.,LTD accepts to maintain an agent for no less than one year after the grantee has terminated all marketing and importation or the conclusion of any Commission-related proceeding involving the equipment.

REP America LLC accepts the responsibility to act as designated U.S. agent for service of process.

## **Applicant Information:**

Company name: Wenzhou Chedunwang Electronic Technology CO.,LTD

Contact Name: ling ye

Address: No.466, 2nd Road Jinhai, Wenzhou TEDA, Zhejiang Province

Telephone No: 18033059181 Email: cdw004@chedunwang.com

FRN: 0032518706

Signature: \_\_\_\_\_\_

ling ye

## **U.S. Agent Information:**

Company Name: REP America LLC

Address: REP America LLC, Ben XU, 6510 S Academy Blvd, Ste A #523, Colorado

Springs, CO 80906 FRN: 0034192500 Contact Name:BenXu

Telephone No: 719 201 3314 Email: info@rep-europe.de

Signature:

BenXu